On 08.07.2022, the Company allotted 2,21,329 Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of vested stock options 
by employees

.  (b)  Increase in Authorised Share Capital

In view of the scheme of arrangement/amalgamation of Maven Systems Private Limited with MosChip, the 
authorized share capital of your company now comprises of Rs.56,55,10,000 (Rupees Fifty Six Crore Fifty 
Five Lakhs Ten Thousand only) divided into 28,27,55,000 (Twenty Eight Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs and 
Fifty Five Thousand only) equity shares of Rs.2/- (Two only).

(c)  Buy Back of Securities
  The Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under review.

(d) Sweat Equity
  The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares during the year under review.